



**Bid Summary**  
**River Front at Dos Rios - Phase 1 (Addendum #3)**

Bid Opening: April 2, 2019

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Sorter Construction, Inc.		CW Construction, LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc United Companies	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	104.4	Cap top half of sewer in concrete per City Standard Detail GU-04	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
2	108.2	6" Irrigation Conduit (Schedule 80 PVC)	525	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 12.05	\$ 6,326.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 18,165.00
3	108.2	6" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	20	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 302.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 1,405.00
4	108.2	8" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	500	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 16,250.00
5	108.2	4" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 35)	60	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 672.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 41.15	\$ 2,469.00 [1]
6	108.2	6" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	75	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 3,243.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 2,493.75
7	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	400	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00
8	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	32	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 936.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 1,944.00
9	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	500	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 25,850.00
10	108.2	24" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	230	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 10,338.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 14,628.00
11	108.2	Import Trench Backfill	35	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,093.75	\$ 26.15	\$ 915.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 476.00
12	108.3	6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
13	108.3	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	108.3	8" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	108.3	8" x 8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
16	108.3	8", 11.25" Elbow	2	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
17	108.3	8", 22.5" Elbow	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
18	108.3	8" End Cap/Plug	2	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00
19	108.3	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,774.00	\$ 5,548.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00
20	108.3	8" x 4" Sewer Service Tap	1	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
21	108.3	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (2-way) to include appurtenances per City Standard Detail SS - 07.	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	108.4	1" Water Service Line (Copper)	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
23	108.4	1" Water Service Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
25	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (60" I.D.)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
26	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5")(48" I.D.)	12	VLF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 110.75	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00
27	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
28	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60" I.D.)	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
29	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B)	40	TONS	\$ 21.90	\$ 876.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00
30	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
31	202	Remove Asphalt	1,700	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 3,604.00 [1]	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,825.00
32	202	Remove Concrete	15	SY	\$ 21.50	\$ 322.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00
33	203	Excavation and Embankment - See SP - 4.	1,925	CY	\$ 12.50	\$ 24,062.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,218.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,875.00
34	207	Topsoil (6" Thick)	700	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 11,550.00
35	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1	Lump	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	208	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
37	209	Dust Abatement	30	DAYS	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (13" Thick)	2,250	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 29,137.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 25,312.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 35,212.50
39	306	Reconditioning (12" Deep)	2,250	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,050.00
40	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick) (Grading)	615	TON	\$ 92.00	\$ 56,580.00	\$ 93.90	\$ 57,748.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 61,192.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 57,195.00
41	420	Geosynthetics - Mirafi RS580i or	200	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00
42	608	Concrete Curb (6" Wide, 14" High) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	10	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 333.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 375.50	\$ 46.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 785.00
43	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	780	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 14,625.00
44	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	215	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 10,191.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 12,577.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 13,007.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 13,867.50
45	608	Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	6	SY	\$ 86.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 481.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 936.00
46	608	Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet Set)(2'x2' per Ramp)	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 125.40	\$ 250.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
47	613	Joint Trench with Broad Band (Site Electrical - street It circuits-(2)) 2" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail	2,230	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 10,704.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,812.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 26,314.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,300.00
48	613	Joint Trench with Site Electrical - street It circuits (Broad Band (3)-2") Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail	3,345	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 24,084.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 14,718.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 47,565.90	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,105.00
49	613	Joint Trench with XCEL energy and Charter who provides and places their materials (Century Link) 4" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail.	1,115	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 5,954.10	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,641.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,937.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 17,561.25 [1]

**Bid Summary**  
**River Front at Dos Rios - Phase 1 (Addendum #3)**

Bid Opening: April 2, 2019

By: Brendan Hines, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		Sorter Construction, Inc.		CW Construction, LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc United Companies	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
50	613	Joint Trench with XCEL energy and Charter who provides and places their materials (Century Link) 2" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail and SP -5 for details.	1,115	LF	\$ 16.15	\$ 18,007.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 7,582.00
51	613	Large Splice Box (Quasite) (3' - 2	2	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 2,936.00
52	613	Splice Box (Provided by Others-Century Link)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
53	620	Sanitary Facility	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
54	625	Construction Surveying	1	Lump	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
55	626	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 9,772.50	\$ 9,772.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
56	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1	Lump	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
57	630	Traffic Control Plan	1	Lump	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
58		Electrical Luminaire LED (Street) to include foundation.	5	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 22,530.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 28,850.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
59		Electrical Electrical Pull Box (Type I)(11" x 18" x 12")	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 8,365.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00
60		Electrical 2 Plex Receptacle (Complete in Place) to include appurtenances.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
61		Electrical Wiring (Complete in Place)	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
62		Electrical Electrical Panel Pedestal (Complete in Place) to Include Appurtenances.	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,901.00	\$ 7,901.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	- - -	- - -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 540,359.25		\$ 394,931.35		\$ 408,607.05 [2]		\$ 425,000.00		\$ 512,242.15		\$ 623,630.00 [2]